No.3 2023 E

TIMETABLE OF CHURCH SERVICES

at the Intercession of the Holy Virgin
Russian Orthodox Church, Cabramatta

Sunday 9th April Entry of Our Lord into Jerusalem (Palm Sunday).
DIVINELItUrgY ... 9.00 am
MaLinS . .. 6.00 pm
Monday  10th April Great Monday.
Hours, typica, vesperswith Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts . . ..... .. 8.00 am
MatinS . ..ot 6.00 pm
Tuesday  11th April Great Tuesday.
Hours, typica, vesperswith Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts . ... ... .. 8.00 am
MaliNS . ..ot e 6.00 pm

Wednesday 12th April Great Wednesday.
Hours, typica, asking for forgiveness,

vesperswith Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts .................... 8.00 am

MatiNS . .. e 6.00 pm
Thursday  13th April Great Thursday.

Vesperswith Liturgy of &. Basil theGreat ....................... 8.00 am

Matins with the reading of the 12 Passion Gospels . ................ 6.00 pm
Friday 14th April Great Friday.

Royal HOUIS ... .. e e 8.00 am

Vespers and bringing out of the Shroud of Christ .................. 2.00 pm

General CoNfeSSION . . ..ot 4.30 pm

Matins with the Burial ServiceoftheShroud ...................... 6.00 pm
Saturday  15th April Great Saturday.

Vesperswith Liturgy of &. Basil theGreat ....................... 8.30 am

Reading of the Book of the Actsof the Apostles .. .................. 8.00 pm

Blessingof kulich ...... ... . . . 8.00 pm

Midnightoffice ......... ... i 11.15 pm
Sunday 16th April PASCHA. Resurrection of Our Lord.

Paschal Matinsand Liturgy ..............cciiiiiiiiann.. 12.00 midn.

Blessing of kulich after Liturgy

Great VeSPErS . . oot e 12.00 noon
Monday  17th April Bright Monday.

Matins, DivineLiturgy . ........ ..o 9.00 am

Greal Ve S . ot e e 5.00 pm
Tuesday  18th April Bright Tuesday.

DIVINELITUrgY oottt e 8.30 am

Greal Veg DB S . ot e e e 6.00 pm

Wednesday 19th April Bright Wednesday.
Greal Veg D S . ot e e 6.00 pm

Thursday  20th April Bright Thursday.
Great VeSPErS . . ottt e 6.00 pm



Friday 21st April
Saturday  22nd April
Sunday 23rd April
Monday  24th April
Tuesday  25th April
Saturday  29th April
Sunday 30th April
Friday 5th May
Saturday ~ 6th May
Sunday 7th May
Tuesday  9th May
Wednesday 10th May
Friday 12th May
Saturday  13th May
Sunday 14th May
Monday  15th May
Wednesday 17th May

Saturday  20th May

Sunday 21st May

Monday  22nd May

Bright Friday. The Life-giving Spring.

Divine Liturgy, lesser blessingofwater .......................... 8.30 am
Great VegPErS . ot 6.00 pm
Bright Saturday. Distribution of artos (blessed bread).

DIVINELITUrgY oottt e 8.30 am
All-night vigil .. ..o 6.00 pm
Thomas' Sunday (2nd Sunday of Pascha).

DIVINELITUrgY oottt 9.00 am
MatiNS . .. 6.00 pm
Radonitsa.

DIVINELITUrgY oottt e 8.30 am
General pannikhida at the Independent section . ................... 11.30 am
General pannikhida at theold section ........................... 12.00 noon
afterwards, private litias at the cemetary.

All-night vigil ... 6.00 pm
3rd Sunday of Pascha. Sunday of the Myrrh-bearing Women.

DIVINELItUrgy ...t e 9.00 am
MaliNS . ..o e 6.00 pm
Great-martyr St. George.

DIVINELITUrgY .o v ottt 8.30 am
All-night vigil ... ... 6.00 pm

4th Sunday of Pascha. Sunday of the Paralytic.
DIVINELItUrgY ...t 9.00 am
Moleben to S. George (Victory Day) after Liturgy

MaLinS . .. 6.00 pm
Mid-Pentecost.

DivineLiturgy, lesser blessingofwater ................. ... ...... 8.30 am
MatiNS . ..o e 6.00 pm
St. Ignatius Brianchaninov, bishop of the Caucasus and Stavropol.
DIVINELItUrgY ..ot e 8.30 am
All-night vigil ... 6.00 pm
5th Sunday of Pascha. Sunday of the Samaritan woman.

DIVINELItUrgY ..ot 9.00 am
MaLinS . .. 6.00 pm
Holy passion-bearers Boris and Gleb.

DIVINELItUrgY ..ot 8.30 am
AKathist . . 6.00 pm
All-night vigil . ... o 6.00 pm
6th Sunday of Pascha. Sunday of the Blind man.

DIVINELITUrgY oottt e 9.00 am
All-night vigil (at Farfield) .............. ... . . 6.00 pm

Tranglation of therelics of St. Nicholas the Wonderworker.
(Church feast at Farfield).
DivineLiturgy (at Farfield) ............. ... ... ... . . ... 9.00 am



